Attorney-Oocket: 020431	0451		- 1000	=			
FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92		, 09-2	09-28-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
1-31-92				Ü		Patent and Trademark C	Jince
To the Honorable	e Commissioner of Pat	ten iii iii		(((((((((((((((((((ed original doci	uments or copy thereof.	
Name and Address		es): 100	18 <u>3940</u> 6and	- 1 Address o	of receiving Par	ty(ies):	
Jonathan M. Cherneff 148 Central Avenue Milton, Massachusetts 02186			Name: i2 T	Name: i2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Internal Address:			
□ Individual/Citizenship: <u>United States of America</u>						25 1/2	1
Additional name(s) of o	conveying party(ies) at No	ttached?				je š :	
3. Nature of conveyance:				Street Address:			
X Assignment	ıt !	Merger	909 E. Las Colinas Blvd., 16th Floor				
Security Ag	——	Change of Name	City: Irvin	ng State:	Texas Zip:	: 75039	
Other					-		
Other Control			State of Incorporation: Delaware Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
Execution Date: Septe	tember 10, 1998		attached?	me(s) & au	idress(es)	l les A	No
4. Application number		s):	_1				
A. Patent Application S. Name and address concerning document s	of party to whom corre	Additional Numbers respondence	1 /	1//54	V373	Yes X atents involved: 1	No
Name:	Ann C. Livingston	n	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	BAKER & BOTTS		X	Enclosed			
Street Address:	800 Trammell Cro 2001 Ross Avenue			7		ed to deposit account	
City:	Dallas		8. Deposit ac	ccount num	ıber:		
State:	Texas 2	Zip: 75201-2980	Attac	ch Dunlicate (ony of this page if	f paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20h) or ann 6-0-	puring of appoint arrow	
9. Statement and sign To the best of my ki original document. Ann C. Livingston Name of Person Signin	nowledge and belief, to		ation is true and	correct and		copy is a true copy of the September 16, 1998 Date uding cover sheet	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4.	J/94)			Otal number	1 or pages men	dding cover sheet	
		Do not de	tach this portion				
Mail documents to be r	recorded with required						
09/25/1998 TTON11 0000	00028 09154373		Assignments	lemarks			
		e about 30 minutes per document to				ing the data needed, and completing and agron, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	
Management and Budget, Paperwork I			ademark office, office of	illiorillation system	ilis, FK2-1000C, Washing	gion, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	

AUS01:147069.1 020431.0451

> PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0473

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet -Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92)
Patents Only
Page 2
Attorneys Docket: 020431.0451
Section 1 -Name of conveying parties



Additional names (individual)

Krishna (nmi) Kumar 8 Craigie Circle #36 Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138 Citizenship: India

AUS01:147069.1 020431.0451

> PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, i2 Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 909 E. Las Colinas Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75039, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AUS01:146181.1 020431.0451

> PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0475

COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED

Title of Invention: COMPUTED-IMPLEMENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT PLANNING METHOD

Signature of First Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Jonathan M. Cherneff
Residence (City, County, State)	Milton, Norfolk County, Massachusetts
Date of Signature:	1/10/98
Date Application Executed:	September 10, 1998
Date Application Executed:	
Signature of Second Inventor:	Andredouman.
	Λ \.

Date Application Executed: September 10, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 09/16/1998